

Home of: Bellevue, Gretna, La Vista, Offutt AFB, Papillion, Springfield www.sarpycountymuseum.org

Sarpy County Historical Society 2402 Clay Street Bellevue, NE 68005 (402) 292-1880

Director: Ben Justman

Board of Directors:

President Brenda Carlisle

Treasurer David Reyes

Secretary Becky Cox

Board Members

Deb Bass Dave Crawford Linda Iske Robert Jeffus McKinsey Mulroy Janice Rose Duane Safarik Tess Sykes Barb Vaughn Cornelia Vremes Wayne Woodard

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:
Melissa Nelson
Sarpy County Museum
402-292-1880
museum@sarpymuseum.org

Hawaiian Quilting at the Great Sarpy County Quilt Exhibit

Join the Sarpy County Museum on Saturday, July 15th at 2 PM as they feature *Hawaiian Quilting* presented by Sandra Allgeier. She will talk about the craft of Hawaiian quilting and show quilts she is currently making. She will also feature a video from the Nebraska Quilt Museum. This program is part of the annual Great Sarpy County Quilt Exhibit featuring over 85 quilts, both historic and modern, from area quilters running now through August 19th. Live quilt demonstrations, scheduled throughout the summer, will complement this exhibit. Admission to the museum and these programs are free, but donations are always welcome. The Great Sarpy County Quilt Exhibit is sponsored by the Braided River Quilt Guild.

Sandra Allgeier has been a quilter for most of her life and loves to share with others interested in this craft. Sandra is board member of the Cass County Museum, a life-long Nebraska resident and has a significant moment in history as being the first student to register for college at Bellevue University.

About the Sarpy County Museum

The Sarpy County Museum, incorporated in 1953, is committed to protecting, preserving and promoting Sarpy County's rich history. It does this by hosting a variety of free programs, archiving local records and assisting with genealogy research. The museum is generously funded by Sarpy County and continues to rely on donations from members, volunteers and community supporters. The museum is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization. For more information, contact the Sarpy County Museum, 402-292-1880 or museum@sarpycountymuseum.org.